PARTS CATALOGUE

hitp:// www.P

2520



CONTENTS

o R P P S PN R T S N R TV I S S ] ~3
eRACKET 0 4~ 5
STEERING - (. b~ 1

] ] 1, P P B O P O L 2 A T S R = 3

BOTTOM COWLING ——— ——— ———— 10~11
CO TR SRS TN = e minrs o omvaise svepein e ey oo e 10-13
LOWER CASING & DRIVE | e i i i ;i 14 =16
LOWER CASING & DRIVE Q 17

EEECIRICKL i nmernmnens sepvewampurnpem severenmoe posres seugs e ooy s o, 14

CYLINDER & CRANECASE (—(— 11 ~13
CRANESHART b PIST N o irmss pomes svp s s woseswoipsre s v goosnasurs | iy

VALVE 23

IR e e s e e e s o, 19~ 31
TOP COWLING ASSY —\— 0 ¥
HIBE Tl e anarananes s mmmrn s seovesmms o seoe e ey s soenvaedl
APRERRIL BARBPATE BRI e e o 34~ 3]

APPENDIX 2 (REPAREEKIT) —\ /—— 36~ 37




PAGE 01 OF 37

F25 (F20)

BRACKET 1

PARTS NAME:




1

PR W l,

F25 (F20)

PAGE 02 (F 37

PARTS NAME:

BRACKET 1

FL5-01010312

DESCRIRTION

T

KEMARR S

FE-0101031

TILT CLAMP HANDLE ASSY ]

o

F25-01010318

WASKER

FI5-0101000%

PIN, DETENT

FL5-0101032

WASHER, KYLON

e

FL5-01010008

PLATE, TILT DETENT

FI5-01010007

WASHER | WAVE

™ L

FLE-0101031%

SCREW , PROLATE HEXAGON

L ]

F15-01010322

GASKET |, RYLON

FL5-01010301

PIN, DETENT

FI5-010103018

BRACKET . ROTARY

B/ To182-M3

BRACKET ROTARY

FI3-01010010

LOCKNOT M8

F25-01010201

THICK WASHER

F25-01010011

BRACKET , RIGHT

FLA=01010007

NIT , PLASTIC

FI5-01010004

SUT |, SELF-LOCKING

GBS/ To1T0-M8

PLATE . TNO HOLE

GB/TY3-8

SUT M8

GB/TI7,1-8

WASHER , SPRING 8

F25-01010104

WASHER §

SCREW , CLAMWP

CLAMP HANDLE

AIVET

CLAMP PLATE

RIGHT BRACKET ASS

| ]

20D , BRACKET

SCREW , PAK HEAD

556 ]

SERING , TENSION

LEVER , ANGLE ORIENTATION ]

I [FI5-0o1010
12 FR5-01010103
13 | Fa-010t0003
Mo | FIs-01010200
15 | F25-01010315
b GB/TRIE-Mixd
I | F2s-0101034
1§ [FI5-01010313
W [FI5-01010309
A | GR/TT40, 1-M6

BISHING |, HANDLE

FLE-01010002

3| FI5-01010003
3V | F25-01010302

0IL, CIP e 3
BISH , NYLON ;
WASHER )

Fas-01010303

WASHER , SEAL

HEXAGON BOLT

BUSH , PIN

15 F23-01010317
6 [F25-01010316
17 F15=01010001

SHAFT , ANGLE BRA

CRET |

F3-010101M

BOLT, CLAMP BRACK

ET ]

Fas-01010100

BRACKET , LEFT

F2i-01010403

LEFT BRACKET ASSY

F23-01010402

CONTCAL SPRING

GB/T879. 2-3x10)

PLATE , PREVENT DE

SOUAMATION | 1

PIN , SPRING 3x10




PR W l,

F25 (F20)

J

P

£ 03 OF 37

pr—

g

PARTS NAME:

BRACKET 1

FL3-01010401

WESCATFT A

REMARES

ET5-01010400

ROD , LIMITATIVE ANGLE

E1 =001 b8

ROD ASSY, LIMIT ANGLE

FY5-01010004

LOXG BOLT

FR5-01010308

TUBE , BOLT

GB/TE96-4

SUPPORT AbS)

FL5-01010308

CIRCLIF 3

GB/T91-2x11

mﬂ\L S1HFT .HHlEhET

OB/ TR94-G

PIN , COTTER & 2x12

FLi-01010324

CIRCLIF 9

F25-01010313

GASKET |, NYLON

ros s s wpm A
F23-01010307-3

TUBE , NYLON

F15-01010307-4

SHORT SHAFT . OUTER BRACKET

T -~
F25-01010304

BRACKET . ANGLE LOCKED

F25-01010307-1

S?thh 5 TEHS'D\

F13-01010307-2

ARM , TILT LOCK

FI5-01010304

FLATE , TILT LOCK

P —
F25-08000007

TUBE , LONG SHAFT

WARK 7




PAGE 04 OF 37

F25 (F20)

BRACKET 1

PARTS NAME:




F25 (F20)

PAGE 03 OF 37

PARTS NAME:

BRACKET 2

1

Py i,

GB/TREY, 2-MEx1. 0

GB/T97.1-8

T T
Pra=UR 2 g

UESCAIPT NN Tl EEMARLS
LOCENDT Méx1. 0 2
VASHER 5
BOLT , DOUBLE HE4D !

e EIRA AR
FL-UINZ I

BRACKET , STEERING

A e A A
Ii?‘” JLLLU h

BRACKET , STEERING

F3S=0T000003

WASHER , ABOVE

FI5-0100000M

BUSH . ABOVE

FY5-01000002

PLATE , FRICTION

CB/TST83-H8x30

GB/T9 3-8

F25=02000015

FI5=02000014

BOLT W8y 30 i
WASHER ., SPRING 8 i
PLATE ]
LOKG BOLT !

DOUBLE AOLE SHOCE ABSORBER 435!

12 2502030000
13 FL3-00000003
: F23-00000001
§ FL-00000002

FL-00000006

GB/TYT. 1-110

FLi-00nooa07

T i
SHELL , MOUNT DAMPER 2
WOUNT DAMPER LEFT KD RIGHT |
BOLT !
WASHER 10 §
BOLT 2

TIGHTVIRE , EARTHING

MOUNT DAMPER . FRONT

BUSK . BELOW

BUSH , BELOW

(- RING

(- RING

19 Fas-02000002
| F25-00000003
) F25-01000004
F25-010000045
). F25-01000005
F25-010000058
i,

FIS-01000008




F25 (F20)

PAGE D6 OF 37

PARTS NAME:

STEERING




F25 (F20)

PAGE 07

F 3

1
I

PARTS NAME:

STEERING

PAAT Bl

F25-01030101

NESCEIPTION N EEMAALS
THROTTLE CABLE ASS) !
TUBE  WAVE PLASTIC l

LOCKNUT M10x1, 28

NOT W1Dx1. 25

| F25-01030002

i GB/TRED. 2-M10x1. 25
§ GB/TO1TI-MI0x1. 23
5 F15-01000013

PLATE , HANDLE ORIENTATION

E15-01000011

WASHER | HANDLE (LOW)

F15-12000011

MARE 11

E15-00000007

HANDLE ,GEAR SHIFT

= P
E25-0000n009

LINK , SHIFT ROD

GBITOT, 1-6

WASHER , PLAIN ¢

E15-00000012

SPRING | CLAMP

F15-00000009

WASHER | WAVE

F15-0000000%

TUBE , FLANGE

GB/T3TH3Mbx )]

HEXAGON BOLT Mox3d3

F15-01000012

WASHER |, NYLON

F15-0100000%

F13-0100000%

WASHER !
WASHER | VAVE 2

F13-01000007

BUSH , HANDLE

— —
B L]
F&-0800071

MARK 5

MARK 4

PIN ,COTTER 1. 612

EOLT

| FL-08000104
21 GB/T1-1. 6x12
17 |F13-01030200
23 F4-010%0401

STOPER | HANG ROPE ASS)

T15-010200¢

-

ENGINE STOP SWITCH ASSY

SMALL WASHER 110

RIVET , SEMICIRCLE x5

2{ |.|H_'ITE‘IE_.“:
.:.'[I I‘IH.‘ITEEF_EEE
M F&-010%0301

GRIP , STEERING HANDLE

FA-010%0302

RUBBER , HANDLE

GB/TE20-N5x25

SCREW Mixl3

E4-07 090300

STEERING HANDLE ASSY

FA-01090303

INDICATOR THROTTLE

FA-010%0007

SPRING , COMPRESSION

BISH

STAY

33 [F4-010%0008
14 F13-01030005
3 (GB/TSTS3-Mexd0

HEXAGON BOLT Mox20

F13-01030001

HAKDLE STEERING

LEVER , THROTTLE ASSY

FRICTION

31 F13-01030100
i Fa-010%0003
0 |GB/TA1T0-Me

8T Mo

F15-01030001

BRACKET, HANDLE




M.

FART HNO.

F25 (F20)

PAGE 08 OF 37

PARTS NAME;

UPPER CASING

FX5=030100M

DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

FRA=02010007

GUTDE EXHAUST

F35-02000011

0TL SEAL

FE-01020000

GASKET, EXHAUST PIPE

FI5-020200008

EXHAUST PIPE ASSY

F25-02000012

EXHAUST PIPE ASSY

(]

GB/TY7. 1-46

PLATE, "Y'

GB/THTE2-Mbx 3

F25-02000014

GB/TH1R-M3x10

F25-02000003

VASHER & 7
BOLT MoxSi j
SEAL, EXHAUST PIPE ]
SCREW, PAN HEAD NSx16 !

F25-02000001

CLAPBOARD, EXHAUST

E25=020000015

UPPER CASTNG

UPPER CASING

BOLT MBx30

BOLT M8l

1] GR/TSTE3-MEx30
3 | GB/THT82-M8xB0

GB/TS18-Mox10
1§ GB/T97. 1-8

SCREW. PAN HEAD Maxl10

GB/TYT. 1-5

WASHER 8

GR/TAT83-Mox14

GB/TR-6

WASHER 3 !
BOLT Méx14 ]
WASHER, SPRING ]
SCREW, PAN HEAD Moxls ]
KT Mé !

19 | GB/T&18-Nox25
i GB/TE1T0-M6

I [ E2-00000200
12 F15-12000004

WANTLE, UFPER CASING

WARE 4




SM.

PART NO.

F25 (F20) PAGE 09 OF 37

PARTS NAME:

OIL PAN

[ d = i I il 1§
F23-00000700

DESCGRIPTION

QTY

REMARKS

T

F23-02010100

PLUG, OTL LEVEL

F23-02010006

RELIEF VALYE Al

GB/TYT. 1-4

GASKET, RELIEF VALVE

GB/TSTEI-Mbx2)

VASHER &

F2i-02010200

HEXAGON BOLT Moxds

13

GR/TSTE3-Mbx16

STRAINER, DIL

TN TT I e
-Eﬁ_xlxll]l.ll.ll-l 1

HEXAGON BOLT Mox1é

L

F23-02000006

PIN, DOWEL

F23-02010007

OTL SUMP

F15-00000004

HEXAGON BOLT

F13-04000003

PIN, DOVEL

F15-04 000002

GASKET

TSR A T
!'1:"‘J2|_,|_,UJI].

BOLT, OTL DRATN

e
FI5-02010005

JACKET, O1L DRAIN

F13-07010009

ANODE

F15-0701001

SEAL, ANODE

GB/TY7. 1-5

COVER , AKODE

WASHER 3§

BOLT M5x12

BOLT M2

19 [GB/TS783-M5x%12
20 |GB/TST83-Max20
1] GB/TY7. 1-6

1] F15-07010012

WASHER &

PLATE , ANODE




F25 (F20)

PAGE 10 OF 37

PARTS NAME:

BOTTOM COWLING




FART Wl

F25 (F20)

PAGE L1 OF 37

PARTS NAME:

BOTTOM COWLING

FL5-05000023

AESCRLFTION

01t

HEMARLYS

Eaa, I
FLa-0 301 hogy

WASHER WAVE

S
F25-030000135

LOCEING ASSY, TOP COWLING

F15-05000022

WASHER

GB/T3783-Mox 30

ST LTI,
:1F_UJJHLUJG

BOLT. HEXAGON Méx 30

i ———
F25-03000007

DAMPER

e e
F25-03000a02

BUSHTNG, DAMPER

F15-05000003

SEAL, BOTTOM COWLING

F15-01000013

AUBBER PLUG, QUADRATE

O EeE S
B S=03000003

JACKET, CABLE

e R e
F25-03000013

RIBBER PLUG, CTRCULAR

F15-05000017

AIBEER PLLG, ABKORMAL

[
F25-03000014

SEAL, RUBBER

LH;TGz,]_E

COVER BOARD, BOTTOM CONLING

WASHER 6

16 F15-0500000%
T | F15-05000033

CLAMP 4

e P
F23-03000003

JACKET. LEVER

GB/T3783-Mox20

NIPPLE, RUBRER

T ——
F25-0300001%9

BOLT, HEXAGON Mexd(

F15-05000026

BRACKET ASSY, TENSTONAL SPRING

GB/T3783-Mox12

SPRING, TENSION

e o
it LTI UEIL

BOLT, HEXAGON Mox12

F15-05000036

LOCKING AS5Y, TOP COWLING

F15-05000009

BUSHING B

S
E25=0300000

NIPPLE, PLASTIC

GB/TY3-b

BOTTOM COWLING

F25-00000004

WASHER . SPRING 6

F15-05000008

BIG WASHER

F15-12000003

SHEATH, WAVE

WARE 5




F25 (F20)

PAGE

1% A0 9
12 OF 37

PARTS NAME:

CONTROL SYSTEM




F25 (F20)

PAGE 13 OF 37

PARTS NAME;

CONTROL SYSTEM

1

PR W l,

NESCATFT IS I

RENAALS

FR5=05000008

LINK , ACCELERDGRAPE CONTROL |

JOINT ACCELEROGRAPH CONTROL |

! F13-07000016
3 (B T5T81-Moxds

EI-I..T HEx "“' |

GB/T07. 1-6

VASHER o b

LA-TQE'ﬁ

LARGE WASHER o

F15=07000012

BUSH , ACCELEROGRAPH ENFORCE |

F1S-07000014

PULLEY , PASSIVITY !

——
F15-07000013

PULLEY , DRIVE |

GB/TiT83-Mex10

BOLT Maxll I

F13-0T000011

BRACKET , CONTROL TIGHTWIRE |

B/ T3T83-Mox25

BOLT Moxls d

N AR E AR
F1 0304000

BRACKET , SEIET ROD ]

E
i 1K T

ROCEER , STOPPER |

F15-03040100

LEVER , SHIFT ROD |

GB/TST83-Mbx20

BOLT Mox2{ |

E15=0500003]

SPRING |

R
s VEL R HI LI

SHIFT ROD I

A ———
F25-030300028

SHIFT ROD I

15— 0500003
F15-030000335

COLUMNED KUT I

GB/Ta172, 1-M6

"'|| T III':-I ]

F15-00000012

SPRING I

GB/THTY, &-3x20

PIN , SPRING & 3x20 I




PAGE 14 (F 37

F25 (F20)

LOWER CASING & DRIVE ]

PARTS NAME:




1

PR W l,

F25 (F20)

PAGE 13 (OF 37

PARTS NAME:

LOWER CASING & DRIVE 1

GB/T3452, 1-23, 8x2. b3

FI5-04000017

NESCAIRTION 0T REMARKS
0-RING 23, 8x2. 63 2

FI5-040000173

TURE , WATER

LR

F25-040000014

TUBE , WATER

GB/TS782 Mo x40

FIXED PLATE, WATER PUMP

GB/TY7. 1-6

BOLT Woxdd

- e
F2s-040500(4

WASHER o

F15-04050001

DAMPER , WATER PIPE

R
F25-0405000?2

SHELL , WATER PLUMP

N e
F25-04050003

SHELL , TRKER

Fs=04050000

[0 - RING

F25-04040000

SHELL ASSY, WATER PUMP

INPELLER ASSY

OUTER PLATE

BOLT Mex23 2
VASEER & ]

PLATE , 0-RING

12 F25-04000014
13 |GB/TS783Mox23
: GB/T97. 1-6

15 Fs-04000012
14 F15-06020004
17 F25=04000013

0-RING

—
F25-04000007

VATER SEAL

PTX, DOVEL

BASE | DRIVE SHAFT

SEAL

0IL SEAL ,DRIVE SHAFT

DRIVE SHAFT ASSY

14 FI5=0400000%
W [F25-04000009
A |F2-04010003
21 F23-04010000

F25-040100008
23 F25-04000018

DRIVE SHAFT ASSt

HR32004%]

SEMICIRCULAR KEY

F25-04000003-1

HOUSING, BEARTNG

FL3-04000003-1

SHIMCL: 0. Trm)

FYa-04000003-3

SHIMC1: 1. ()

FI5-04000003-4

SHIMG: 1, 1mm)

F15-04000003-3

SHIMG1: 1. 2mm)

FIA-04000003-6

i

SHIMCL: 1. 3mm)

FI5-04000003-7

SHIMCL: 1. 4mm)

FL5-04000003-%

SHIMG1: 1, Smm)

e A
F15-0400000?2

SHIMG1: 1, Gmm)

FL5-04030000

BUSHING , NYLON

rAE AR i
F25-040300005

CAM ASSY, SHIFT ROD

CAM ASSY, SHIFT ROD

PLUG, ROLE 011

—

GASKET

2 |Fa-03000023
24 FA-03000024
0 (GH/TEEY, 1-M5
)| F25-0400002 3

NUT, LOCKING M5

- -

F15-04000031

WATER INLET *B*

—

EYS=04000001

PLUG, DRATN

LOWER CASING




1

iy i,

F25 (F20)

PAGE 16 OF 17

PARTS NAME;

LOWER CASING & DRIVE 1

BESCAIPT TN

REMARLYS

BOLT Woxli

WASHER . LOCEING &

| GBS THT82-Mox 35
1 G/ Thel. 1-
3 (FIS-06000004
o |GR/TSTRIME20

ANODE, LOWER

F25-0400002]

BOLT Woxdd

GRITH20-M5 %50

TAB, COURSE

ETS-0d00007 ]

SCREW, PAN HEAD M3x30

F25-D4000006

VATER INLET A"

FI5-0400000%

NUT, PINTOR

Fs=0a00nnnd-1

PINTON

F15-04000004-2

FI5-04000004-3

SHIMCL: 1. (mm)
§

BIM(1: 1. 1mm)

FYS-Dd0Nnnnd4—4

SHIMG1: 1, 2mm)

F25-04000004-3

HR 30205 ]

SHIMCL: 1. 3mm)
5

BIMG1: 1. 4mm)

nAE R i
e :"_I.I'I .I.'_I_, I.: | I\.I

TAPER ROLLER BEARING

T T
L0406 000

GEAR, FORWARD

Bif L0 L
FLa-060 7 D04

CLUTCH, DOG

oo

PIN, CLUTCH

F25-04060006

RING, CLUTCH

PLUNGER, SAIFT

SPRING, CLUTCH

SHAFT, PROPELLER

0 F25-0d0ano?

F15-0406000]
5 F25-04060007
53 [F1S-04060000

PLATE, REVERSE GEAR

F25-04070004

PROPELLER SHAFT ASSY

GEAR, REVERSE

SHIMCL: 1. (mm)

SHIMCL: 1. 1mm)

RIMG1: 1. 2mm)

L= =]

BIM(1: 1, 3mm)

0-RING &

BALL BEARING

53 E15-0407 00051
F15-04070005-2
E15-04070005-3
F15=0d0Ti05-4

i FYs=04070001

51 GB/T276-0006/ g

58 F25-0407 0041

5 GB/T290-HE 2016

COVER, LOWER CASING

bl

T T
E 5= T G

ROLLER GEARING

il

T
E =l 1 bk 5

0L SEAL

nd

GB/TST83-Mex20

0-RING B

oo

BOLT Woxdd

i

GRITIO0 F-2020

COVER ASSY, LOWER CASING I

NEEDLE BEARING




SN. PART NO.
] F13=00000004
! F25-02000019
b |F25-02000004
Fa3-020000045
1 F25-02000005
j GB/T97.1-10
f F25-00000011
] F25-04000024
& F2s-04080000
[ F25-04000025
l GBT97.1-14
LT I F2s-04000027
12 |GR/T91-3, 2425

F25 (F20)

PAGE 17 OF 7

PARTS NAME:

LOWER CASING & DRIVE 2

12

=
|

DESCRIPTION aTty REMARKS

PIN DOVEL ]

WASHER, NYLON |

TUPE, WATER | .

TUPE. VATER | 5

(ASKET, VATER PIPE

WASHER 10

BOLT

SPACER, PROPELLER

PROPELLER ASSY

SPACER

VASHER 14

NUT

PIN. COTTER & 3 2x2§




F25 (F20)

PAGE 18 OF 37

PARTS NAME: ELECTRICAL

PULT N

DESCRIPTION

0Tl

REMARES

SCREV _ LOCKED Méxds5

VASHER 6

C.D L UNIT ASSY

C.D. 1. LINE ASSY

BOLT M5x23

EIe

1 |GB/Th563-Noxds
! GB/TI. 1-6

] Fa5-05090001

4 |F15-05090002

5 |GB/T5783-Mox1s
6 |FI5-05090003

BUSH , IGKIT IO

[Py

F25-05090004

BUSH , DAMPING

FL5-05090003

BRACKET , [GRITION UNIT

FYs=0s1 20000

HIGH PRESSURE ASSY

GB/T3T83-MNbx 30

BOLT Mbx30

F25-0500001 0

CLAMP , NYLOK

DPRGEA-9 NGE

SPAREPLIG

F15-07010103

OIL PRESSURE SENSOR

F15=0701010

JACKET , INSTULATION

F15-07010102

LEAD WIRE ASSY

........

TEMPERATURE CONTADLLER ASS'Y I

AL B i
F;: L?U-Jle

TEMPERATURE CONTROLLER

—
F25-0501020

BUSH , TEMPERATIRE CONTROLLER I

PLATE , TENPERATURE CONTROLLER [ 1

BAKD NYLON

1% FIa-05010203
Hi HT-25 = &l
N IGB/TS 8 -Max]2

BOLT M6 =12




F25 (F20)

PAGE 19 OF 37

PARTS NAME:

[NTAEE




1

PART M l,

F25 (F20)

PAGE 20 OF 37

PARTS NAME.

INTAKE

FLE-03080100

FIS-0308000%

BT-3. 6x150

F1a=03000031

NESCAIPT 1NN 1N REMAEES
SILENCER ASSY, INTAKE

BREATHER ASSY

LLA Il|.." ]

FIA-D308 0008

HISE

FI5-02000018

HISE

GB/T5T8I-Mox 100

PIPE, JOIXT

FI-03080004

BOLT, HEXAGON Mox100

FR5-05080005

RUBBER, SEAL

11

FL5-05000011

FLANGE

11

FI5-05000000

(-3 NG

12

Fa3-05060001

[NSULATOR

P2 a-0506 0002

WANTFOLD

14

o IR LTI

NSERT

15

GB/T97. 1-6

GASKET, MANIFQLD

16

CB/T5T83-Mexls

WASHER o

HT-3, 6x230

BOLT, HEXAGON Mx2s

14

F15-D3080008

(CLANP

19

F15-03080007

HOSE

"II'

el

F15-02000017

BREATHER ASS)

FL5-05070000

FOSE

CARBURETOR ASSY




PAGE 21 (OF 37

F25 (F20)

CYLINDERECRANKCASE

PARTS NAME:




PART AU,

F25 (F20)

PAGE 21 OF 37

PARTS NAME;

CYLINDER&CRANECASE

F15-05010000

DESCATFT N

T

KEMARNY

CRANECASE ASSY

! FI5-00000014
] G/ TiTE2-Mox 35

PIK, DOVEL

Tl

GB/TSTH2-MExB0

BOLT, HEXAGON Mox33

N R
F23-05000007

BOLT, HEXAGON MEx80

GB/T3452, 1-07,

JIN

CRANECASE

GB/THT8 3-Mox20

SEAL 97, 3x1. 8

F25-0501010%

BOLT, HEXAGON Mox20

o e
E25-05010109

GASKET, BREATHER COVER

GR/THT8 3-Mox20

COYER, BREATHER

F25-05010106

BOLT, HEXAGON Mox2()

GB/TSTH2-MEx3S

HANGER, EXGINE

F15-04000002

BOLT HEXAGON Mix3s

F15-04000003

BOLT, O1L DRATK

e R
F25-00000013

WASHER

FA-04000030

GASKET, ENGINE

F15-07010023

SPRING, FUEL PIPE"B"

F4-0400003&

OIL CLEARER

F15-07010022

THERMOSTAT

GASKET, THERMOSTAT

COVER, THERMOSTAT

BOLT Moxds

WASHER &

WASHER §

NIPPLE, HOSE

CLEANER

QUTER COVER, EXHAUST

L
0SE
aE

CLAWP

THREE-WAY PIPE

H0SE

HOSE

0 F15-07T010021
21 GRITSTR Nk
G 16
23 | GB/T9T. 18
M| F2s-05010113
| FIS-05000107
20 F25-05010112
21 FRS=03000008
M HT-2. 5x6

19 | F15-05000011
30 F25-03000011
1 FYs=03000009
32 | F15-0T010003
3| F2S-05010111

BOLT, UNTON

F25-05050100

GASKET, EXHAUST OUTER COVER ]

CYLINDER HEAD ASSY

PN, DOWEL

5 Fa3-00000014
- mAE AES I 1
b | F2E-05040000
5) Fas=05050704

GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD

F15-07040105

YALVE GUIDE BUSH

GB/TS783-Noxd]

TR R
f'-'-:'-.l."'LL'-'Jl]a

R
F23-05000005

CIRCLIP, GUIDE BOSH i
BOLT, BEXAGON Mex2s i
BOLT. FLANGE &

FI5=05000004

COVER, CYLINDER HEAD

GB/ T3 T4 -Moxll

SEAL, CYLINDER COVER

BOLT, HEXAGOK M6 20




Sh

PART Ml

F25 (F20)

PAGE 23 (F

()

—3

PARTS NAME;

CYLINDERECRANKCASE

ﬁE."JfI|_j

DESCATFT NN

LEMLRLY

F13-07030004

WASHER, PLATE &

JASO F404-31-025

PLUG, DIL

F15-05050007

(-RING

FR5-05030006

GASKET

F25-02010003

BOLT

ANODE

(ROMMET, ANODE

COVER, ANODE

PLATE, ANODE

BOLT, HEXAGON M&x20

BOLT, HEXAGON M5X11

30 F1E-07010009
1l F15-07010011
i F15-07010012
53 GB/TSTE3-Mox20
L GB/TITH3-Mix1d
i GR/TOT, 1-5

i FRa-05000003

WASHER, PLATE 5

F25-08 000003

CB/TS783-Mex3s

FIs-03010103

VASHER, PLATE f
SIGN 3
BOLT Mex3s 1

F25-03010104

JAN 34

T 1/




2

A0

PARE AL,

F25 (F20)

PAGE 24 OF 37

PARTS NAME:

CRANESHAFTEPISTON

F25=05020007

DESCAIRTION

KEMARR S

Fomd | (1

F25-0502000

CRANK SHAFT

F25-05010302-1

OIL SEAL B

F25-05010302-2

e
FI5-05020204

F25-05020203-1

F25-05020003-)

e

PaE R EnA A
Fd=ls02010

™ |

i R
—_ |
F25-05020103

]

F15-03020106

MATN BEARING f R BROV
MATN BEARTNG :
BOLT, CONNECTING ROD )
PLANE BEARING, CONNECTING ROD ! UR: BLACK
PLANE BEARING, CONKECTING ROD !
PISTON 2
PTN, PTISTON 2

-

o 2
Fr5-05020102

CIRCLIP

- -

Fa5-05020310

PISTON RING |

Tk

[ SLILrT
fzﬁ_ufﬂaLJJ

CON-ROD ASSY, BALANCE

FLi-05000016

PISTON, BALANCE

FI5-0502000]

i)

g
F25-05020103

011 SEAL A

e PR — —
vy | e | dem | P | e

TR
FS-0AU2 0704

e
F23-05020100

nas = i
:zﬁ_U:JELiJJ

PISTON RING T |
COMBINA OIL RING :
PISTON ASS| |
20D, CONKECTING )




F25 (F20)

PARTS NAME:

VALVE

Al

PARE AL,

IESCAIPTION

AENARRS

e
- —_ |
rd-Ual il

VALVE, INTAKE

VALVE, EXHAUST

e e

! AT AT K111,

5 [y ¥ BT T s ]
¥ -

i o | WY T

SEAL, VALVE SPRING

R e e
Flo6-010003

SEAL, YALVE STEM

R
oS | ] 1

SPRING, VALYE

0 & T hin
I :‘-—I_I_I J-l_.l_.l_lf‘.

RETAINER, VALVE SPRINGRE

T T
o B L BTN

COTTER, VALYE

ME mmm e
-]:'_I-I-II]‘I.I:'I\.IJ

SCREN, VALYE ADJUSTING

F15=0T040304

NIT

NAE AEREAA S
LAY
FL=UA

ROCKER

na e T
¥ —_ | |
F25-05050009

PLATE A, BOLT STOPPER

.
- —_
200001

SPRING

S—
FI5-05050019

BOLT

T
réa-Uahabihls

SHAFT, ROCKER,

Bt
FL-0a05001 2

PLATE E, BOLT STOPPER

ST
Fa3-05050300

ROCKER 4551

PAGE 23 (OF 3T




A0

2T ],

F25 (F20)

PAGE 16 OF 37

PARTS NAME:

OTL PUMP

F4-04000014

DESCRIPTTON

REMARLY

F25-05050400

KEY, WIODRUFF

oy s
4y, xld

P -

F23-05000021

OIL FIMP AS5Y

F15-03050018

BELT PULLEY, TIMING

F13-03000032

PIN, DONEL

F13-03000033

BUSH, SFRING

F15-03050013

BELT, TIMING

FLE-03050014

(-RING A

GRSTSTES-MI0x1, 25xd)

(-RING B

F15-05050018

BOLT M10x1. 25x40

F15-03050017

WASHER, PLATE

F15-05050015

BELT PULLEY, DRIVEN

o
F15-0305002

(-RING C

RN

.l
St

FL5-05050200

OIL SEAL

GBI TTEI-Nbx 13

CAMSHAFT ASSY

GE/TIT. 1-6

BOLT Méx3s

GB/TI. 1-10

VASHER, PLATE &

WASHER, PLATE 10




PART M,

: Fa-05000201
] GB/TY7. 1-
] GB/TST83-Wox 23

FE-04 000030

e
F25-03000012

T ik iNiT=Tilil
F25=03000004

HT-1. 5 = &)

FL3-07080000

FL3-0T080002

GB/T3452. 1-32. 5x1. 8

FL3-07080001

GB/To170-M8

3 F23-03000029
4 F13-03000012

S E AENA&ASS
F23-05000033

F25 (F20)

PAGE 27 OF 37

PARTS NAME:

DESLAIFT]

|1l[|

TEMLELS

FIEL PIPE TIE-IN ASSY

WASHER &

BOLT Maxls

SPRING, FUEL PIPE "B’

PIFE ., FUEL ")

D1x®5xii0

PIPE, WAVE

D 12x120

CLAMP

FILTER ASSY

CIP , FILTER

WASHER ,CUP FILTER ¢ 32,

Sx. ]

ELEMENT, FILTER

KUT M8

PIPE, WAVE

12300

PIPE, FIEL

D105 3x350

PIPE, WAVE

125120




1

PR W l,

F25 (F20)

PAGE 28 (OF 7

PARTS

NAME:

FUEL 1

FLi-03000032

BESCRIPT TN

KEMARLY

P
il .5-
Wk

DIxbix] B0

17 FI3-05000018
|8 GB/TSTH3-Mox

BRACKET, FASTNESS

GE!"JTl|_h

IB/TI730. 3-14.7

A

L

BOLT Nix30 2
WASHER ¢ ]

FL3-03130000

(-RING 24, Tx3. 1

FLi-05130004

FIEL FIMP A35Y

F13-03130003

PLUNGER

F25-05130001

SPRING |, PLUNGER

GBI T61T(-M3

SEAT, FUEL PUMP

F15-03130002

NIT NS

GB/THI5-4x16. 5

SPRING, DIAF HRAGM

FI5-D3130100

ROLLER NEEDLE ddx16.3

F4-04090011

AP HRAGM ASSH

SCREW, VALVE 3
SMALL WASHER 3 l
PLATE |
NIT M3 3

FUEL PUMP SHELL

DIAPHRAGN, TOP

i B/ TR4R-3

il F4-04 090003
32 GB/ToLTI-M3
33 F15-05130201
Mo |F15-05130003
50 (FB-05130004
o |F15-05130007

SEAL , FUEL PUMP

GB/TE18-W5x43

COVER, FUEL PUMP

GB/T97.1-8

SCREN. PAN HEAD W5xds

GB/TSTHI-NEx14

WASHER &

F13-0500007

BOLT MEx14

BRACKET , FILTER CUP




F25 (F20)

PAGE 29 OF 37

PARTS NAME:

STARTER




LK IR

F25 (F20)

PAGE 30 OF 37

STARTER

FIa=03160000

HESLREFTEM

PARTS NAME:

L

1EMARKS

GB/TS783Mox2]

STARTER ASSY

GBITYT, 1-6

BOLT Mox2s

F1i-03160100

WASHER, PLATE 6

FLi-03160003

CASE, STARTER

F15-03160003

SPRING, ARRESTER

FLa=03160001

SPRING, TERSTON

F15-05160006

\RRESTER

GB/T5283-F8T4, Bx2b

ARRESTER, CHANGELESS

FR5-03160004

SCREV, TAPPING ST4. #x26

Flf-ﬂf|hﬂiﬂl

PANL, DRIVE

F15-03160304

WHEEL, START-UP

F13-03160303

GB/T890-5

PAWL, DRIVE SPRING !
PANL, DRIVE !

CIRCLIF &

5 |F1E-05160018
16 |F15-05160017

PLATE, DRIVE BOLT

F15-03160018

PLATE, DRIVE

F13-03160014

SPRING, DRIVE PLATE

F1i-03160013

SEAT. SPRING

2

FIa-0316000%

CUSHION, SPRING, SEAT

AXES, PUTIEY

BOLT Mox 0

I (GB/TE783-M6x30
I |GR/TS287-6
13 |FLa-03160008

WASHER, OUTSIZE &

FLE-0316001%

PUTTEY, STARTLING

START LING

JACKET, RUBBER

—
COVER
LR

DAMPING

HANDLE, STARTER

FRAME, STARTER

BOLT Max1d

SPRING

STAY. CABLE COMP

BOLT Nix12

1 |F15-05160012
16 (Fa-04130102

I F25-05160021
1 (F15-03160501
19 |F15-03160401
A |GR/TSTRIMEx10
3 [F15-00000012
3 [FYE-03000028
33 |GB/TSTRI-N5x12
3 |FI5-03160001
35 |GB/TYE-S

SPRING

GRITTO 1-M8x12

BIG WASHER §

BOLT Mix12

JUMP START, AXES

T F25-05000027
i [FI5-03000070
W0 FIS-050000235

NIT, FLYWHEEL

-Iu_-..lu[l-.-.
Fl: I_,: -:' I.II.II-I

WASHER, FLYWHEEL KUT

GB/TT0, 1-M3xd5

FLYWHEEL SAAl

F15-05140000

BOLT M3x25

FYa=03000034

STATOR ASSY

RIPPLE JACKET




F25 (F20)

-]

PAGE 31

ki

)

F i

PARTS NAME:

STARTER

FLET RO

NESCRIFTLNA

7Y

1ENAERS

GB/T3783-M3x16

BOLT Mixlb

GB/TY7.1-3

WASHER, PLATE 3

Frs-05110000

COIL, PULSER

F25-05000014

LEY, SEMISIRCLE FLYWHEEL

GB/TST83-Mox 20

BOLT Noxdd

GB/TY3-0

WASHER SPRING 6

CLAMP

SEAL, FROTHY RUBBER

KOG, UKCORE

g |HTL Sx6l

{1 FR5-05160402
81 |F25-05160403
vy [F13-07130303

SUMP TNDICATOR LIGHT

GB/TR4E-3

SMALL WASHER 3

GBITEED, 1-M4

LOCE KUT Mo

|.|:.I

Fr5-05110001

INSULATED PLUG

FR5-05160200

CABLE COMP, STARTER STOP

R s
F 2= AT A

SPRING, YOLUTE

F5-08000006

MARK &

il

FI5-08000103

MARE 5

bl

F15-12000012

MARE 12




F25 (F20)

PAGE 32 OF 37

PARTS NAME:

TOP COWLING ASSY

SM.

PART NO.

F25-06000000

F23-06000001

F2i-08000001

F23-06000007

F23-06000003

F23-06000100
A/ Th184-M3

LY T8k
F.l_:"_'._lfll_,l_,l_l'._”];

F4-06000004

GB/T845-5T5. 3xl0

F23-06000002

F25-06000004
F25-06000005

F13-08000002

F23-08000003

F25-0R000004

DESCRIPTION aTyY REMARRKS
TOP COWLING ASSY |
TOP COWLING I
MARE 1 |
FLAT BOLT ]
LUSHION, BACK POTHOOK ]
BACK POTHOOE ASSY ]
NUT M d
COVER, TOP COWLING MUFFLE |
WASHER, RUBRER d
SCREN, PAX HEAD STS. 5x19 4
SEAL |
POTHOOE, FRONT |
FLAT BOLT 'B' ]
MARE 2 |
WARK 3 |
MARE 4 |




F25 (F20) PAGE 33 OF 7

FUEL TANK

ﬁ PARTS NAME;
=

A0

PARE AL,

F15=09000000

F15=10000000

F15=1 0010000

GR/TE18-M5x16

GB/T9T. 1-4

F15=10020000

F15=1 0000003

F15=1000000?

F13-10000001

HESCAIPTION

REMARL S

OIL TUBE ASSY

FUEL TANE ASSY

COVER ASSY FUEL TAKE

SCREW , PAK HEAD M3x16

WASHER 3

OLEOMETER ASSY

GASEET

STRAINER

FUEL TANK




PAGE 34 OF 37

(REPARE KIT)

APPENDIX 1

F25 (F20)

PARTS NAME:




F25 (F20) PAGE 35 OF 37

PARTS NAME: | APPENDIX 1 (REPARE KIT)

PART M NESCRIFTLNA N 1EMARRS

Fai-05080004 RUBBER SEAL

F5-03000011 0-RING

-

Fas-05060003 GASKET . MANIFOLD |

F15-05050021 OIL SEAL | 3= 50= 7R

F23-05030007 GASKET I

FL3-03040000 GASKET . CYLINDER HEAD I

F15-04000003 VASHER |

F23-05010108 GASKET , BREATHER CONER I

F23-05020003 OIL SEAL B I §3x 3= bR

Fas-05000024 KEY , SEMICIRCLE FLYWHEEL | d.8xh, 500) =16

Fas-0s020002 OIL SEAL A | 15 x 4h. RS = 6l

GB/T3452, 1-97. 5x1. 4 0-RING 97, 5x1. 8 |

F23-05030014 0-RING B I 13.8x21.9

Fa3-05050013 O-RING A | 11.6x1,22

il

F25-05050015 (-RING C I 315219

F25-05010111 GASKET  EXHAUST OUTER COVER | 1

F23-00000013 GASKET , ENGINE I

F15-07010022 GASKET, THERMOSTAT I

JAS0 F404-31-025 0-RING |

JBITT757, 1-24, Tx3. | 0-RING 24, Tx3. 1 I

F25-03000004 SEAL, CYLINDER COVER |




PAGE 36 OF 37

F25 (F20)

AFPENDIX 2 (REPARE KIT)

PARTS NAME:




FLET RO

F25 (F20)

PARTS NAME:

AFFENDIX 1 (REPARE KIT)

GB/T3452,1-25, $xl, 03

NESCRIFTLNA

-
I

1ENAERS

F25=02000005

O-RING 25, Bx) 65

T ;
F25-04050004

GASKET, WATER PIPE

F25-04050002

DAMPER, WATER PIRE

F25-04050003

F25-04040000

:'_H ".[i

———
Fr5-04000014

[MPELLER ASSY

e e
FR5-04000013

OUTER PLATE

F15-0&020004

F25-04000009

0- RING

F25-04010003

SEAL

T T
F25-04000015

OIL SEAL, DRIVE SHAFT

F4-0 3000024

SEMICTRCULAR KEY

F15-04070002

'3 1 E-"- ET

e
F23-04070004

:_H WA

T
Fr5-04070003

- e
OIL SEAI
VIL aLAL

F25-02000011

(FRING B

F15-04000003

GASKET, EXHAUST PIPE

F25-02010007

WASHER

FIS=02010004

GASKET, UPPER CASING

F25-02010002

(ASKET, RELIEF VALVE

(1L SEAL




F25 (F20)

PAGE OF

PARTS NAME:

DESCRIPTION QTyY

REMARKS

CARBLRETOR ASSY

BOLT

WASHER, SPRING

PLATE

GASKET

BOLT

SPRILG, THORTTEL

CARBURETOR

SEAL

GASKET

CIRCLIP

NOZZLE, MAIN

WAVE JACKET, VALVE

SN. PART MO,

1 [F25-05070000
2 |GB/TB18-M4X12
3 [GB/T93-4

4 [F25-05070003
5 |[F25-05070002
6 [F25-05070010
T [F25-05070011
& [F25-05070001
9  [F25-05070005
10 |F25-05070006
11 |GB/TR96-4

12 |F25-05070022
13 |F25-05070025
14 |F25 05070024

WAVE MANDRIL, VALVE




8N.

PART NO.

F25 (F20)

PAGE OF

PARTS NAME:

DESCRIPTION

GTY

REMARKS

15

F25-05070023

lb

F25-050070021

RUBBER CAP

17

F25-05070017

MATN, JET

18

FZ25-05070018

VALVE, NEEDLE

19

Fdo-05070014

FLOAT

F2o-05070026

PIN, FLOAT

21

GB/T818-M4XH

GASKET, FL.OAT CHAMBER

22

GB/TH18-M4X6

BOLT

23

F25-05070006

BOLT

24

F25-05070100

APRON, ACCELERATOR

23

F25-05070004

SWING LINK, ACCELERATOR

2b

FZ5-050700049

WRING SPRING

27

Fdo—(a07 0008

TWIST SPRING, SWING LINK

28

F25-05070007

SWINGLINK, VALVE

29

F25 05070200

BUSH, SWING LINK

30

FZ25-05070016

VALVE ASSY, ELECTRICAL

31

FZ25-05070013

PLATE, VALVE

32

Fdo—05070014

SCREW, AIR ADJLSTING

33

F25-05070300

SEAL

34

GB/T818-M2X3

BODY, FLOAT CHAMBER

35

F25-05070302

BOLT

36

F25-05070301

PLUG, VALVE

37

P2o-05070305

SPRING, VALVE

38

F25-05070303

CUP, BODY

39

F25-05070304

sCREW, DRATIN

40

F25-05070020

GASKET

41

F25-05070201

MAIN, NOZZLE

49

PF2a-00070015

0-RING

43

GB/T818-M4X14

SPRING, PILOT ADJUSTING

14

GB/T818-M3Xb

BOLT

BOLT




